
The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
29.145 (3) of the statutes is created to read : 

29.145 (3) As an alternative to the requirements of this section, any resident 16 
years of age or older shall have the right to take, catch or kill fish, or fish with hook 

1975 Senate Bill 740 Date published : April 23, 1976 

CHAPTER 216, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to create 29.145 (3) of the statutes, relating to providing a daily sports 
fishing license for residents. 
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CHAPTER 216 686 

and line or with rod and reel in the waters of the Great Lakes and Green Bay if a daily 
sports fishing license has been issued in accordance with procedures established by the 
department . The fee for each such license shall be $2 and shall be effective only for 
the date of issuance . A 25-cent fee as compensation for issuing such licenses through 
agents shall be paid . 
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